SGM9100X
Quad Matched Resistor Network
SG Micro Corp
JANUARY 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM9100X consists of four resistors that have
great matching characteristics over the whole

JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM9100-1X MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM9100-1XPMS8G/TR
SGM2Y3
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM9100-2X MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM9100-2XPMS8G/TR
SGM2Y4
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM9100-3X MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM9100-3XPMS8G/TR
SGM2Y5
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM9100-5X MSOP-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM9100-5XPMS8G/TR
SGM2Y6
XPMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Total Voltage (between any pair of pins) (1) .................... ±80V
Power Dissipation (any resistor) (2) ............................. 800mW
Package Thermal Resistance
MSOP-8 (Exposed Pad), θJA ................................... 52℃/W
MSOP-8 (Exposed Pad), θJB ................................ 26.9℃/W
MSOP-8 (Exposed Pad), θJC (TOP)......................... 63.3℃/W
MSOP-8 (Exposed Pad), θJC (BOT) ........................ 12.8℃/W
Junction Temperature ................................................. +150℃
Storage Temperature Range ....................... -65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ............................ +260℃
ESD Susceptibility (3) (4)
HBM (SGM9100-1X) .................................................. ±1000V
HBM (SGM9100-2X/3X/5X) ......................................... ±500V
CDM .......................................................................... ±1000V
NOTES:
1. Do not apply a voltage difference greater than the absolute
maximum ratings between any two pins. This applies to any